
~r.. . j .... 

Date Dec 27, 2017 

lZ} Change Order D Supplemental Task Authorization Number: _2 ____ _ 

A Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization requires approval by the Department Director for 
expenditures·under $50,000 or approval by the County Manager for expenditures between $50,000.01 and $100,000 

or approval by the Board of County Commissioners for expenditures over $100,000 

Primary Contact: Harold Thrasher 

Contract Name: Nuisance Vegetation and Deb1is Rem.oval from Creeks and Waterways in Lee County 

Project Name: 

Consultant: Thrasher Site Development, Inc. Project#: N/A 

Solicitation #: RFQ140024 Contract#: 6764 Account #: N/ A 

Lee County Project Manager: N/A Request Date: Dec 271 2017 

Fiscal Staff: Bruce W estbeny 

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order or Supplemental task Authorization by both parties the 
Consultant/ Provider is authorized to and shall proceed with the following exhibits: 

• CO-STA Exhibit A - SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 
• CO-STA Exhibit B - COMPENSATION & METHOD OF PAYMENT 
• CO-STA Exhibit C - TIME & SCHEDULE OF PERFORMANCE 
• CO-STA Exhibit D - CONSULTANTS/PROVIDERS ASSOCIATED SUB-CONSULTANT(S)/SUB-CONTRACTORS 
• co .. STA Exhibit E - PROJECT GUIDELINES AND CRITERIA 

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONSULTANT/PROVIDER 
constitutes an accord and satisfaction. 

/f aA.ot.t?{ /( 'TIAasl.eA. / / 
1&F/dhecSiLJ0.ivef cf~r. ~Id k IL_ll'Jk,_.-__ l............_.i}=--· I ___ ~~Jo ____ Jf......._- _____ _ 

Name of Consultant/Provider (Print Name) Date Accepted 

Contact E-mail Address Contact Phone Number 



. co~stA Exhibit A .. 
. Sqope of Pr6fes~ional·Setwc~S 

Date Dec 27, 2017 

Choose one of the following: 
Page A 1 of 1 

IZl Change Order Agreement#: 2 D Supplemental Task Authorization#: 

Scope of Professional Services for: 

Nuisance Vegetation and Debris Removal from Creeks and Waterways in Lee County 

Section 1.00 Changes to Professional Services 

The 'Scope of Professional Services' as set forth in Exhibit 'A' of the Professional Services Agreement, or Service 
Provider, referred to hereinbefore is hereby supplemented, changed or authorized, so that the Consultant or Service 

Provider shall provide and perform the following professional services, tasks, or work as a supplement to, change to, 
or authorized to, the scope of services previously agreed to and authorized. 

No changes in scope, this is for extension of tenn 3/17/18- 7/17/18. 

Page A 1 of 1 

Rev:.9/2015 

.• Lee Cdunty Board 9{CQ~nty Connnissioneri.- J?t-0cttrementMari~geihi11t . 
1825• Hendry Street-Fort Myers, FL33901 
PO Box398-:Fort Myers)' FL ;3390~-:0398 

Ph<>ne: {239)~33.-5450 
Email: procuremEmt@leegov.i;o:tn 



,.r -
. - -. ' 

= 1 ,, = 

Change Order Agreement#: 2 --------

CO,,STAExhibitC 
Time· & ScttedµI~·. o:f Perfotina:nd~ 

Supplemental Task Authorization #: --------
Time & Schedule of Performance for: 

Nuisance Vegetation and Debris Removal from Creeks and Waterways in Lee County 

Section 2.00 Summary of the Impact of Change(s) in Professional Services on the Overall Project Time and 

Schedule of Performance 

Pursuant to and in consideration of the changed in the Scope of Professional Services in this Change Order or 
Supplemental Task Authorization Agreement, Exhibit 'CO/STA-A' the time and schedule the County and the 
Consultant, or Service Provider, has previously agreed to for all of the work to be done under this Professional 

Services Agreement, or Service Provider Agreement, shall be changed to be as follows: 

Task/Phase 
Nwnberas. 
Ihdicatedfo: . 

Exhibit A & Exhibit 
CO/STA,A 

RE!v.9/2015 

Name;Title of Phase/Task 

,,'· c: , 

·Nttmbet of.Calenda,t · .... (),mtµlati;e Ntimber of 
.Days for Coinpletio11 or Cal¢nda:r DaysJor Co1npletiort 

Eath Phase/Task . frnmI)ate ofNo*eto :Prqceed 

LeeCotmfy JJoard .uf Cou.nty Coinntlssioner~ - rr0curecient Mmage111e11t . 
' 1.825 Hendry Street_~-fort Jv[yersr FL. 33901 · ·. 

PQ Bo.x 39:8 ~ Fort My¢ts1 Fl.33902-0398 
Phone: (439} 533-5'450 . . Page Cl 0£C7 · 



. co:sTA ExbibitC 
·. Thne & Schedul~ of P~t£9pna11c~ . 

Date Dec 27, 2017 

Choose one of the following: 

IZl Change Order Agreement#: --------2 D Supplemental Task Authorization #: --------
Time & Schedule of Performance for: 

Nuisance Vegetation and Debris Removal from Creeks and Waterways in Lee County 

Section 1.00 Changes for this Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization Agreement 

The time and schedule of completion for the various phases or tasks required to provide and perform the services, 
tasks or work set forth in this Change Order of Supplemental Task Authorization Agreement, Exhibit 'CO/STA-A'1 

entitled 'Scope of Professional Services' attached hereto is as follows: 

Task/Phase 
Numberas 
Indicated in 

ExliibitA 

Rev;9/2015 

Name/Titre of Phase/Ti:1.Sk 

Renewal of Annual Contract 

Original Term: 3/17/14- 3/16/17 

Renewal Number 1 Term: 3/17/17 - 3/16/18 

Extension Number 1 Term: 3/17/18- 7/17/18 

Ni:tlnper ofCale:ndar 
Days for Completion of 

, Each Phase/Task 

.. CtttrtuJafiveJ\f.u.mber of 
Calendar Q<1.ysfot Cqinplefiqn 
fro~n Date of :N ptt~Gto Pcroceed 

•···•for. fhiEl CO/STA, 

Lee County ~oar~pj C:Q1tnfy Comn)issfo11er~ •~ FfQCltteU1ent~an,a.g~el)t .... 
. 1825 }i~~.d;ryStreet, f Pft My~s,FL339.0[ 

PO 130.x 39i? ;. Fort Myer!?, Fl;:, 3390~'-0898 
l'hone:;(2.39)533::;5450 · · •. >.· J?age.c;1ofC2 


